
Learn more at about how SAT-7 is making God’s love visible in the Middle 
East and North Africa by visiting www.sat7usa.org.

SAT-7 PRAYER CALENDAR
July 2025

Tuesday, July 1
Join the prayers of many Iranian viewers longing to practice their 
religion freely.

Wednesday, July 2
Pray for the success of Raising Little Hearts (SAT-7 KIDS) to teach 
Christian values to parents and address parenting challenges.

Thursday, July 3
Seek God’s continuing guidance for writers and producers designing 
hope-filled programs for all SAT-7 channels.

Friday, July 4
Independence Day 
Celebrate freedom of religion and belief. Pray for its spread throughout 
the MENA region. 

Saturday, July 5
My children hear explosions at night and realize I am terrified. Pray 
we can get over this fear. Iran

Sunday, July 6
Ask God to guide speakers on Mirror    (SAT-7 ARABIC) to impart God’s 
comfort and calming presence to viewers.

Monday, July 7
Thank the Lord that SAT-7 PLUS is free for viewers, unlike most 
streaming services that require a paid subscription.

Tuesday, July 8
Praise God that there have been over 28 million views of SAT-7 
materials on YouTube in the last year.  

Wednesday, July 9
Seek God’s help for the SAT-7 Viewer Support Team as they serve 
distressed viewers.

Thursday, July 10
Ask the Holy Spirit to empower SAT-7’s social media campaign for 
Afghans to strengthen oppressed Afghan women.

Friday, July 11
Pray the Lord will ease the process to establish churches in cities 
that have no churches. Türkiye

Saturday, July 12
Pray for me to get my family to a safe area with clean water and 
food. The Holy Land

Sunday, July 13
 Praise God for SAT-7 field programs such as Internet Safety Week and

.CTI where staff interact in person with groups of viewers

Monday, July 14
Pray that national leaders will have godly wisdom to handle this 
dangerous time for the MENA region.

Tuesday, July 15
Pray for The Generation of Hope (SAT-7 PLUS) programs to show 
Persian-speaking youth life skills and Christian beliefs.

Wednesday, July 16
Ask God to lead thousands of children of Türkiye to the 400 episodes of 
Great News on SAT-7 TÜRK’s Facebook page.
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Thursday, July 17
Ask for ADHD Podcast (SAT-7 ARABIC) to have a positive impact on 
many who struggle with this disorder. 

Friday, July 18
Our church building was burned, but pray for our church people to 
keep meeting together. Sudan

Saturday, July 19
Thank God that I learned to worship by singing with SAT-7 children’s 
programs. Egypt

Sunday, July 20
Give thanks that Voice of the Church    (SAT-7 ARABIC) gives pastors 
an opportunity to share scripture with many who have never heard it. 

Monday, July 21
“My peace I leave with you…let not your hearts be troubled, neither let 
them be afraid.” (John 14:27)  Pray for SAT-7 to spread the peace of 
Christ.

 
Tuesday, July 22
Be thankful that speakers on War Phobia (SAT-7 social media) share 
how faith in Christ helps them handle life in war zones.

Wednesday, July 23
Ask that children watching Family of Jesus on SAT-7 KIDS join the 
singing and dancing to express praise to God.

Thursday, July 24
Ask the Lord to draw Isolated Believers to SAT-7 media to hear that 
Christian brothers and sisters care about them.

Friday, July 25
Forgiving, not revenge, is our Christian faith. Pray we live as 
witnesses to the works of God. Syria

Saturday, July 26
A brother disappeared a year ago and is now found in prison 
because of his faith in Jesus. Pray for his release. Afghanistan

Sunday, July 27
Pray that thousands of viewers will learn Christ’s teachings through 
Treasures from Heaven on SAT-7 TÜRK.

Monday, July 28
Give thanks for SAT-7’s 1,200,000 Facebook followers.

Tuesday, July 29
Pray that the program Naseej (Fabric) will help lower rising separation 
and divorce rates among Arabic families.

Wednesday, July 30
Pray for an end to human trafficking in the MENA region.

Thursday, July 31
Seek both personal and military peace for people in the vast war-torn 
areas of the Middle East.
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